
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6549
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
NEW RAIL PROJECTS IN CENTRAL RAILWAY, MUMBAI
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Railway has approved and sanctioned the new rail projects of FOBs, extension of FOBs, repairing for Railway stations between Kurla-Mulund and Kurla-Mankhurd recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith fund allocated therefor;

(c) the target fixed for completion of work alongwith present status thereof;

(d) whether due to construction of 6th line at Mulund, the access and approach of Mulund (East) is going to become difficult;

(e) whether Railway Prabasi Sangh, local MP has discussed this difficulty with the concerned Engineering staff of Central Railway,
Mumbai; and

(f) if so, the steps taken to solve the problem?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached.

(d): No, Sir. The approach will be the same. The direct entry to platform no. 4 will be closed and new entry will be provided via Foot Over Bridge extended on East side.

(e): No, Sir.

(f): Does not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6549 BY SHRI KIRIT SOMAIYA
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 08.05.2003 REGARDING NEW RAIL PROJECTS IN CENTRAL RAILWAY, MUMBAI.

(a) to (c): Details are as under:

(I) New Foot Over Bridges (FOBs)-

(II) No new FOB has been sanctioned in Kurla-Mankhurd section.

S.No. Station Details of work of FOB Status

1. Kanjurmarg Work of FOB with over head The work has been Booking Office at a cost of Rs.38 sanctioned in Works
   Lakh.  Outlay for 2003-04 - Rs. 5 Programme 2003-04.
   Lakh.     (The target date of
        completion is
        July, 2004.)

2. Kurla  Work of 6 m wide FOB   Tender invited.
   at a cost of Rs.175 lakh. (Target date of Outlay for 2003-04 -   completion is
   Rs. 69.00 lakh.    December, 2004).


2. Ghatkopar Work of 12 m wide FOB   Tender invited.
   at a cost of Rs.257 lakh. (Target date of


   Outlay for 2003-04 -   completion is
   Rs. 87.00 lakh.    March, 2005).

(III) Extension of Foot Over Bridges (FOBs)-

S.No. Station Details of work of FOB Status

1. Govandi Extension of FOB to West side Tender invited. at a cost of Rs.30 lakh. (Target date of Outlay for 2003-04 - Rs.15 completion is Lakh.    September, 2004.)

2. Bhandup Extension from PF No. 2/3 Target date of to PF No. 4 at a cost of completion is Rs.27 lakh. Outlay for September, 2004.
   2003-04 - Rs. 15.00 lakh.

(IV) In addition to above, FOBs at Ghatkopar, Kanjurmarg & Mulund have already been extended in connection with 5th & 6th line work.

(V) The repair works at Railway stations are taken up regularly as and when required on condition basis.
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